

Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	John R Jurgensen		Barrett Paving	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
201-1100	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"	EACH	2.00	no	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
202-1010	PIPE REMOVED (>8")	FOOT	8.00	no	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$46.00	\$368.00
202-1100	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	EACH	5.00	no	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	1,816.00	no	\$15.00	\$27,240.00	\$13.00	\$23,608.00
202-3020	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)	SF	3,368.00	no	\$3.30	\$11,114.40	\$3.00	\$10,104.00
202-5000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	EACH	640.00	no	\$9.00	\$5,760.00	\$11.00	\$7,040.00
202-8000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STONE MARKER & REERECTION	EACH	1.00	no	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	204.00	no	\$56.00	\$11,424.00	\$33.00	\$6,732.00
254-1000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	71,959.00	no	\$1.50	\$107,938.50	\$1.45	\$104,340.55
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	38.00	no	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	28,111.00	no	\$1.00	\$28,111.00	\$3.25	\$91,360.75
441-1001	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1"), AS PER PLAN	TON	3,859.00	no	\$74.00	\$285,566.00	\$76.00	\$293,284.00
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	271.00	no	\$100.00	\$27,100.00	\$138.00	\$37,398.00
441-1160	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG70-22M (1.5")	TON	5,801.00	no	\$84.00	\$487,284.00	\$78.00	\$452,478.00
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,812.00	no	\$11.20	\$87,494.40	\$5.00	\$39,060.00
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	455.00	no	\$15.00	\$6,825.00	\$8.00	\$3,640.00
608A-2061	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	699.00	no	\$15.00	\$10,485.00	\$8.00	\$5,592.00
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	SF	1,777.00	no	\$15.00	\$26,655.00	\$8.00	\$14,216.00
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	159.00	no	\$11.00	\$1,749.00	\$23.00	\$3,657.00
608A-3083	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN	SF	36.00	no	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
608A-4000	SIDEWALK AND CURB REPAIR AT BRIDGE, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$10,410.00	\$10,410.00
608B-1403	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (3" TOTAL THICKNESS IN 2 LIFTS), TON	TON	20.00	no	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00
609-1151	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	69.00	no	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$57.00	\$3,933.00
609-1351	ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	1,747.00	no	\$35.00	\$61,145.00	\$46.00	\$80,362.00
611-1000	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	2.00	no	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	6.00	no	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
611-2101	MANHOLE, ODOT NO. 3A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	no	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
611-1840	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1.00	no	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
611-2825	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A	EACH	20.00	no	\$458.86	\$9,177.20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
611-2826	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B	EACH	20.00	no	\$696.95	\$13,939.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
611-2870	TAP INTO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EACH	1.00	no	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
611-4121	12" CONDUIT, 707.33	FOOT	64.00	no	\$280.00	\$17,920.00	\$58.00	\$3,712.00
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$100,000.80	\$100,000.80	\$133,920.00	\$133,920.00
621-1000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED	EACH	370.00	no	\$21.35	\$7,899.50	\$31.00	\$11,470.00
621-2000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW	EACH	250.00	no	\$21.35	\$5,337.50	\$31.00	\$7,750.00
621-3000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE	EACH	20.00	no	\$21.35	\$427.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
632-6300	DETECTOR LOOP	EACH	28.00	no	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00
644-1120	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE	MILE	0.60	no	\$2,195.00	\$1,317.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,026.00
644-1200	LANE LINE, 4"	MILE	3.49	no	\$915.00	\$3,193.35	\$855.00	\$2,983.95
644-1201	LANE LINE, 4" WHITE DASHED	FOOT	131.00	no	\$1.00	\$131.00	\$1.15	\$150.65

Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	John R Jurgensen		Barrett Paving	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"	MILE	0.38	no	\$3,755.00	\$1,426.90	\$3,420.00	\$1,299.60
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	2.76	no	\$2,530.00	\$6,982.80	\$3,420.00	\$9,439.20
644-1700	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW DOTTED	FOOT	214.00	no	\$1.25	\$267.50	\$1.15	\$246.10
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	2,906.00	no	\$1.10	\$3,196.60	\$1.15	\$3,341.90
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	602.00	no	\$4.65	\$2,799.30	\$3.90	\$2,347.80
644-2150	CROSSWALK LINE, 6"	FOOT	1,805.00	no	\$2.65	\$4,783.25	\$1.95	\$3,519.75
644-2400	TRANSVERSE LINE, 24"	FOOT	303.00	no	\$4.50	\$1,363.50	\$3.90	\$1,181.70
644-2700	ISLAND MARKING	SF	117.00	no	\$2.50	\$292.50	\$2.35	\$274.95
644-3000	LANE ARROW	EACH	30.00	no	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	161.00	no	\$22.00	\$3,542.00	\$60.00	\$9,660.00
659-0101	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	1,451.00	no	\$3.50	\$5,078.50	\$3.00	\$4,353.00
826-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5"), AS PER PLAN	TON	500.00	no	\$96.00	\$48,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	5,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
901-6362	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	25.00	no	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
902-2000	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	15.00	no	\$630.00	\$9,450.00	\$515.00	\$7,725.00
902-2004	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRA	EACH	15.00	no	\$630.00	\$9,450.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
SPEC-0800	HYBRID INTERLAYER PAVING MAT	SY	16,874.00	no	\$5.25	\$88,588.50	\$5.25	\$88,588.50
					<b>Total:</b>	\$1,655,980.00	<b>Total:</b>	\$1,657,128.40